 12 v2.1 / Modification rights reserved EE160
EE160 Humidity and Temperature Transmitter
for HVAC Applications
EE160
Specially designed for HVAC, the EE160 sensor by E+E Elektronik is a costeffective,
highly accurate and reliable solution for measuring relative air humidity and temperature.
The enclosure minimizes installation costs and provides outstanding protection against
contamination and condensation, thus ensuring fl awless operation.

Stopbits: 1
Unit: non-metric
Order example
Analogue output Digital output
Ordering Guide
MODEL OUTPUT PASSIVE T-SENSOR1) TYPE FILTER
humidity +  (HT) 0-10 V (3x) Pt 100 DIN A  (A) wall mount (PA) membrane filter (B)
temperature 4-20 mA (6x) Pt 1000 DIN A (C) duct mount (PB)
RS485 (x3) NTC 10k (E)
Ni1000, TK6180 (J)
none (x)
EE160-
OUTPUT SCALING SCALING2) UNIT
temperature (Tx) °C °F metric (M)
 -20...80 (024)  32...122 (076) non-metric (N)
 -40...60 (002)  -40...140 (083)
 -10...50 (003)  0...140 (085)
 0...50 (004)  20...120 (015)
PROTOCOL BAUDRATE PARITY STOPBITS UNIT
Modbus RTU3) (1) 9600 (A) odd (O) 1 stopbit (1) metric (M)
BACnet MS/TP4) (3) 19200 (B) even (E) 2 stopbit (2) non-metric (N)
38400 (C) no parity  (N)
576005) (D)
768005) (E)
1152005) (F)
Hardware confi guration
Analogue outputs setup
Digital output setup
1) Only with output 3x, 6x / T-Sensor details see www.epluse.com/R-T_Characteristics
2) Other scaling upon request
3) Modbus Map and setup instructions: See User Guide and Modbus Application Note at www.epluse.com/EE160
4) Product Implementation conformance Statement (PICS) availbale at www.epluse.com/EE160
5) Only for BACnet
8
7
6
5
EE160-HT3xxx
8
7
6
5
EE160-HT6xxx
8
7
6
5
EE160-HTx3xx
8
7
6
5
T-passive connection for HT3xxx/HT6xxx
 15EE160 v2.1 / Modification rights reserved
Accessories
Product configuration adapter  see data sheet EE-PCA
Product configuration software  EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/EE160)
Power supply adapter  V03 (see data sheet Accessories)
Protection cap for 12 mm probe HA010783
Scope of supply
Model EE160 Wall mount
(Type A)
EE160 Duct mount
(Type B)
Additionally for all EE160
with RS485 interface
EE160 Transmitter according ordering guide
Cable gland
Mounting kit
Mounting fl ange
Inspection certifi cate according to
DIN EN10204 - 3.1
Quick Guide -
EE160 RS485 Setup